Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI E 2021 Fed Vote L Ethnicity
College/ .
Total Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female: $50K- . . Did not " - Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S‘I'Cr:g; Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other U English | French | White White
Sample size 2005 341 207 174 175 508 441 159| 1687 318 985| 1020 551 671 783 279 331 375 272 340 408 436 593 713 825 649 531 552 524 293 136 47 88 365 1606 399| 1523 482
QI1NEW. [Net Favourable] Overall, would you say you have a [favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K ) Did not Non
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL | Urb Rural | Mal E le| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ ’ =| i i i i -
Q rban ural ale |Female 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCrI:l::I Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other o English | French | White White
The United States 24% 27% 25% 37% 29% 28% 17% 20% 24% 29% 29% 20% 27% 28% 19% 30% 36% 22% 24% 20% 17% 20% 23% 29% 25% 27% 20% 43% 11% 7% 6% 14% 57% 31% 27% 14% 23% 27%
China 20% 21% 22% 19% 16% 21% 19% 13% 20% 16% 19% 21% 26% 21% 14% 20% 18% 18% 32% 24% 11% 21% 19% 20% 16% 22% 23% 13% 19% 24% 17% 23% 18% 28% 20% 19% 17% 29%
Mexico 75% 78% 81% 73% 75% 73% 75% 70% 75% 75% 78% 71% 73% 74% 76% 78% 78% 78% 69% 71% 74% 68% 7% 79% 2% 75% 79% 70% 81% 84% 76% 2% 66% 67% 75% 75% 7% 69%
United Kingdom 82% 81% 85% 79% 83% 82% 79% 85% 82% 82% 82% 82% 7% 80% 86% 79% 79% 86% 74% 82% 86% 78% 84% 84% 78% 84% 84% 81% 90% 86% 84% 84% 54% 2% 82% 79% 84% 76%
India 30% 32% 30% 32% 27% 27% 34% 26% 30% 29% 26% 34% 29% 30% 31% 23% 25% 30% 35% 35% 31% 33% 30% 30% 29% 32% 30% 28% 29% 33% 27% 35% 25% 34% 29% 32% 30% 29%
QINEW. [Net Unfavourable] Overall, would you say you have a [favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
sc | a8 | sk | mMB | on | ac | ATL |urban| Rural | Male |Femate| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Mle | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female| oo | S50K- | oo | g C‘?r”edge/ univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NoP | BQ | Green | other |2 ™! engiish | French | white | NO7"
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$100K =9 era Q | Gree 7| vote [=n9Nsh | Frene "€ | white
The United States 73% 70% 74% 60% 69% 69% 79%)| 79%| 73%| 68%| 68% T7%| 69%| 69% 78%| 66%| 61% 76% 72% 77%| 80% 75% 75% 69% 71% 71% 7% 55% 86% 92% 93% 85%| 40% 62% 70% 82% 74% 68%
China 71% 69% 69% 71% 73% 69% 73%)| 75%| 70%| 74%)| 75%| 66%| 62%| 68% 78% 72% 7% 7% 52%| 61% 79% 67% 73% 72% 73% 68% 70% 80% 74% 63% 7% 62% 76% 54% 70% 74% 74% 59%
Mexico 18% 15% 12% 18% 14% 20% 18% 19% 17%| 20% 16% 19% 16% 18% 18% 15% 16% 17% 17%| 20% 20% 20% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15% 23% 13% 10% 17% 16% 27% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19%
United Kingdom 12% 13% 9% 16% 15% 13% 12% 8% 12% 11% 15% 10% 16% 13% 9% 16% 18% 11% 16% 8% 6% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 6% 11% 8% 10% 38% 15% 12% 12% 11% 16%
India 57% 56% 59% 51% 57% 61% 52%)| 56%| 57%| 57%)| 64%| 50%| 59%| 56%| 57%| 68%| 65%| 61% 50%| 47% 54%)| 48% 60% 61% 56% 55% 61% 63% 59% 52% 61%| 44% 62%| 49% 58% 53% 57% 58%
QINEW. [The United States] Overall, would you say you have a [favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collegel Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL (Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS JJ:S; Univ+ | CPC [Liberal[ NDP BQ | Green [ Other Vel English | French | White White
Very favourable 7% 9% 8% 13% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 10% 10% 4% 10% 8% 5% 12% 13% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 3% 2% 1% 5% 22% 10% 8% 2% 7% 8%
Mostly favourable 17% 17% 16% 24% 23% 19% 13% 16% 17%| 20% 19% 16% 17%| 20% 15% 18%| 23% 17% 17% 17% 13% 14% 16% 21% 18% 19% 15% 32% 8% 5% 5% 8% 35% 21% 19% 12% 17% 19%
Mostly unfavourable 28% 27% 30% 24% 26% 25% 34%)| 30%| 29%| 23%)| 29%| 27%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 31%| 27%| 30%| 30%| 29% 23%| 31% 28% 26% 25% 30% 30% 25% 29% 32% 28% 34% 21% 28% 26% 34% 29% 27%
Very unfavourable 44% 43% 44% 37% 43% 44% 46%)| 49%| 44%| 45%)| 39%| 50%| 38%| 41%| 52%| 35%)| 34%| 46%| 42%| 48% 57%| 45% 47% 44%| 46% 41%| 47% 30% 57% 60% 64% 51% 19% 34% 44% 47%| 45%| 41%
Don’t know/Can’t sav 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Net: Favourable 24% 27% 25% 37% 29% 28% 17%| 20%)| 24%| 29%| 29%| 20%| 27%| 28% 19%| 30%)| 36%| 22%| 24%| 20% 17% 20% 23% 29% 25% 27% 20%| 43% 11% 7% 6% 14% 57% 31% 27% 14% 23% 27%
Net: Unfavourable 73% 70% 74% 60% 69% 69% 79% 79% 73% 68% 68% 17% 69% 69% 78% 66% 61% 76% 72% 17% 80% 75% 75% 69% 71% 71% 77% 55% 86% 92% 93% 85% 40% 62% 70% 82% 74% 68%
QI1NEW. [China] Overall, would you say you have a [favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collcue] Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCr:gsl Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other VaiE English | French | White White
Very favourable 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 6%
Mostly favourable 17% 19% 21% 18% 15% 17% 18% 12% 18% 15% 16% 18% 22% 19% 13% 17% 17% 16% 27% 21% 10% 19% 18% 17% 14% 19% 20% 11% 18% 22% 17% 21% 15% 23% 17% 18% 16% 23%
Mostly unfavourable 41% 39% 44% 36% 41% 35% 47% 46% 41% 39% 45% 37% 40% 41% 41% 46% 47% 42% 35% 34% 41% 40% 41% 43% 41% 39% 43% 38% 45% 41% 45% 40% 34% 39% 39% 48% 43% 35%
Very unfavourable 30% 29% 25% 34% 32% 33% 26% 29% 29% 35% 31% 29% 22% 28% 37% 26% 29% 35% 18% 26% 39% 27% 32% 29% 32% 29% 27% 43% 28% 22% 32% 22% 42% 15% 31% 26% 31% 24%
Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 7% 12% 10% 10% 6% 13% 12% 10% 8% 8% 5% 5% 16% 15% 10% 12% 8% 7% 12% 9% 7% 6% 7% 13% 6% 15% 6% 18% 10% % 9% 12%
Net: Favourable 20% 21% 22% 19% 16% 21% 19% 13% 20% 16% 19% 21% 26% 21% 14% 20% 18% 18% 32% 24% 11% 21% 19% 20% 16% 22% 23% 13% 19% 24% 17% 23% 18% 28% 20% 19% 17% 29%
Net: Unfavourable 71% 69% 69% 71% 73% 69% 73% 75% 70% 74% 75% 66% 62% 68% 78% 72% 77% 77% 52% 61% 79% 67% 73% 72% 73% 68% 70% 80% 74% 63% 77% 62% 76% 54% 70% 74% 74% 59%




QI1NEW. [Mexico] Overall, would you say you have a [favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?

Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- il Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I'Cr:g; Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other R English | French | White White
Very favourable 16% 20% 20% 14% 16% 17% 11% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 13% 17% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 16% 13% 15% 19% 20% 13% 15% 11% 13% 17% 11% 16% 16%
Mostly favourable 59% 58% 61% 59% 58% 56% 63% 58% 59% 58% 62% 55% 58% 59% 59% 61% 63% 62% 56% 54% 56% 54% 60% 61% 54% 59% 66% 55% 62% 64% 63% 57% 55% 54% 57% 63% 60% 53%
Mostly unfavourable 14% 13% 8% 15% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 15% 18% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 19% 11% 8% 12% 8% 17% 17% 13% 17% 14% 14%
Very unfavourable 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 8% 10% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Don’t know/Can’t say 8% % % 8% 11% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 15% 9% 7% 11% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 12% 7% 13% 8% 6% 6% 13%
Net: Favourable 75% 78% 81% 73% 75% 73% 75% 70% 75% 75% 78% 71% 73% 74% 76% 78% 78% 78% 69% 71% 74% 68% 7% 79% 2% 75% 79% 70% 81% 84% 76% 2% 66% 67% 75% 75% 7% 69%
Net: Unfavourable 18% 15% 12% 18% 14% 20% 18% 19% 17% 20% 16% 19% 16% 18% 18% 15% 16% 17% 17% 20% 20% 20% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15% 23% 13% 10% 17% 16% 27% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19%
QINEW. [United Kingdom] Overall, would you say you have a [favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Mmale [Femate| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male |Female|Femalel Femalel g | SSOK- |50, | cog c?r“ae::/ univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NoP | BQ | Green | other |29 M engiish | French | white | o™
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K - sela] vote 9 White
Very favourable 29% 27% 32% 24% 27% 30% 24%)| 34%| 28%| 31%)| 32%| 25%| 24%)| 24%| 36%| 32%| 27%| 37% 17%| 21%| 34% 25% 32% 29% 26% 32% 29% 29%| 38% 27% 32% 29% 6% 20% 30% 22% 30% 23%
Mostly favourable 53% 54% 53% 55% 56% 51% 56%)| 50%| 53%| 51%)| 50%| 56%| 52%| 57%| 50%| 47% 52%)| 49% 58%| 61% 52% 52% 52% 55% 53% 51% 55% 52% 52% 59% 52% 55%| 49% 52% 52% 57% 53% 53%
Mostly unfavourable 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10% 10% 5% 10% 8% 10% 8% 13% 10% 6% 11% 13% 7% 15% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 5% 9% 7% 7% 25% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12%
Very unfavourable 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 13% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Don’t know/Can’t sav 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 9% 8% 6% % 4% 9% 7% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 10% 10% 7% 12% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 8% 14% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Net: Favourable 82% 81% 85% 79% 83% 82% 79%)| 85%| 82%| 82%)| 82%| 82% 77%| 80%)| 86% 79% 79%| 86% 74%)| 82%)| 86% 78% 84% 84% 78% 84% 84% 81% 90% 86% 84% 84% 54% 72% 82% 79% 84% 76%
Net: Unfavourable 12% 13% 9% 16% 15% 13% 12% 8% 12% 11% 15% 10% 16% 13% 9% 16% 18% 11% 16% 8% 6% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 6% 11% 8% 10% 38% 15% 12% 12% 11% 16%
QINEW. [India] Overall, would you say you have a [favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collegel Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL (Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS :::g; Univ+ | CPC [Liberal[ NDP BQ | Green [ Other Vel English | French | White White
Very favourable 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Mostly favourable 28% 28% 29% 30% 26% 25% 33%)| 25%| 28%| 28%)| 24%| 31%| 26%)| 28%| 29%| 21%)| 22%| 28%| 31%| 34% 29%| 30% 28% 27% 27% 30% 26% 25% 27% 32% 27% 32% 25% 30% 27% 32% 29% 24%
Mostly unfavourable 37% 38% 38% 31% 38% 37% 36%)| 40%| 37%| 39%)| 41%| 33%| 40%| 34%| 37%| 44%)| 38%| 40%| 36%| 30%| 34%| 33% 39% 39% 35% 34%| 44% 39%| 41% 38%| 40% 34% 22% 29% 37% 36% 38% 35%
Very unfavourable 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 24% 16% 17%| 21% 19%| 23% 17% 19%| 22%)| 20%| 24%| 27%| 20% 13% 17% 19% 16% 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 24% 18% 13% 20% 10% 39% 19% 21% 17% 19% 23%
Don’t know/Can’t say 13% 12% 10% 17% 15% 12% 14% 18% 13% 14% 9% 16% 12% 14% 12% 9% 10% 9% 16% 17% 15% 19% 11% 10% 15% 14% 9% 9% 12% 15% 12% 20% 13% 18% 12% 15% 13% 13%
Net: Favourable 30% 32% 30% 32% 27% 27% 34%)| 26%| 30%| 29%)| 26%| 34%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 23%)| 25%| 30%| 35%| 35%| 31%| 33% 30% 30% 29% 32% 30% 28% 29% 33% 27% 35% 25% 34% 29% 32% 30% 29%
Net: Unfavourable 57% 56% 59% 51% 57% 61% 52% 56% 57% 57% 64% 50% 59% 56% 57% 68% 65% 61% 50% 47% 54% 48% 60% 61% 56% 55% 61% 63% 59% 52% 61% 44% 62% 49% 58% 53% 57% 58%
Q2. [Enemy/ potential threat] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collcue] Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCr:gsl Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other VaiE English | French | White White
The United States 51% 50% 43% 42% 45% 51% 56% 59% 51% 51% 45% 57% 48% 46% 58% 47% 38% 51% 48% 54% 64% 54% 51% 51% 51% 49% 54% 36% 65% 70% 70% 62% 15% 39% 50% 56% 53% 44%
China 45% 44% 44% 48% 51% 47% 40% 48% 43% 55% 52% 39% 38% 42% 53% 54% 49% 52% 21% 34% 54% 38% 44% 52% 45% 45% 45% 62% 46% 35% 42% 33% 54% 27% 46% 39% 48% 36%
Mexico 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 9% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
United Kingdom 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
India 27% 23% 31% 27% 25% 29% 25% 25% 27% 28% 33% 21% 29% 26% 26% 41% 31% 30% 17% 21% 23% 20% 27% 34% 28% 27% 26% 30% 31% 23% 32% 21% 31% 20% 27% 26% 28% 26%




Q2. [On friendly terms/ a valued partner and ally] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:

Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- il Did not Non-
- - + < + | <=l v+ il II i .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural [ Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ $50K <$100K $100K- HS S'I'Cr:g; Univ- CPC [Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other R English | French | White White
The United States 32%| 31%| A40%| 31%| 30%| 31%| 29%| 34%| 32%| 20%| 34%| 30%| 34%| 34%| 28%| 35%| 36%| 31%| 33%| 33%| 25%| 30%| 32%|  31%| 31%|  32%| 33%| 38%| 30%| 24%| 23%| 28%| 33%| 36%|  33%|  28%| 31%| 34%
China 48%|  51%| 45%| 45%| 38%| 46%| 51%| 47%| 49%| 40%| 44%| 51%| 50%| 50%| 44%| 39%| 45%| 46%| 61%| 54%| 43%| 53%| 49%| 43%| 48%|  47%| 48%| 34%| 48%| 57%| 51%| 58%| 32%| 60%|  47%|  51%| 46%| 53%
Mexico 56%| 56%| 53%| 54%| 61%| 56%| 55%| 57%| 55%| 59%| 56%| 55%| 50%| 55%| 60%| 52%| 57%| 56%| 49%| 52%| 63%| 55%| 57%|  54%| 57%|  55%| 54%| 62%| 53%| 47%| 55%| 43%| 69%| 55%|  56%|  54%| 56%| 55%
United Kingdom 38%| 41%| 37%| 44%| 37%| 33%| 42%| 38%| 38%| 35%| 37%| 38%| 36%| 38%| 38%| 32%| 39%| 38%| 40%| 37%| 38%| 37%| 39%| 36%| 42%|  36%| 33%| 40%| 29%| 34%| 40%| 32%| 59%| 44%| 36%|  44%| 37%| 41%
india 59%| 65%| 55%| 56%| 63%| 59%| 57%| 61%| 58%| 62%| 57%| 61%| 56%| 58%| 62%| 49%| 58%| 61%| 63%| 58%| 63%| 62%| 60%|  54%| 58%|  58%| 61%| 57%| 59%| 66%| 53%| 66%| 60%| 57%|  60%|  56%| 60%| 54%
Q2. [The United States] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Mmale [Femate| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male |Female|Femalel Femalel g | SSOK- |5, 50,0, | copig c?r“aef:/ univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NoP | BQ | Green | other |29 M Engiish | French | white | NO™-
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K - school vote 9 White
As an enemy. 13%|  8%|  6%| 13%| 10%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 11%| 15%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 16%|  7%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 10%| 16%| 11%|  13%| 150%|  10%| 13%|  6%| 17%| 20%| 27%| 17%| 4%| 0%|  1o%|  18%| 13%| 13%
::ti)ﬁzﬁ::l:rlet:tr:at to 38%| 41%| 37%| 20%| 34%| 37%| 379%| 45%| 38%| 359%| 34%| 429%| 349%| 35%| 43%| 319%6| 30%| 40%| 38%| 40%| 46%| 38%| 40w| 37| 35%|  30%| 4196| 29%| 48%| 51| 43%| 45%| 11| 30%| 38%|  38%| 40%| 32%
Cautiously 24%|  23%| 28%| 10%| 26%| 22%| 25%| 21%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 26%| 23%| 20%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 23%|  24%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 22%| 10%| 21%| 22%| 25%| 23%|  25%| 24%| 23%
On friendly terms 8%| 8% 12%| 129%| 4%| 9%| 4%| 14%| 8%| 9%| o%| 7%| 9%| 11%| 5%| 10%| 12%| 6%| 8%| 10%| 5%| 7%| 8% 8%| 8% o%|  8%| 15%| 4%| 2%| 4%| 7| 11%| 11% 9% a%| 7| 11%
::y”a'”e‘j partnerand | ool g05| 1506| 24%| 23%| 15%| 13%| 79| 14%| 18%| 10%| 119%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 25%| 1706| 12%| 119| 10%| 1206| 15%| 170| 16%|  17%| 1206| 2a%| 56| ave| ass| ow| s206| 20| 15|  13%6| 140 18%
Don’t know/Can’t sav 2%|  1%|  2%| 3%| 2%| 3%| 2% 2% 1%|  1%|  3%| 4%| 2%| 1%| 3%| 1%| 1%| 6%| 2%| 1%| 4%| 2% 1% 3% 2%| 1%  2%| 1%| 1%| 3%| 2% 5% 2% 2%|  2%| 4%
t'\r“er‘e:;"emy/ petentel 51%| 50%| 43%| 42%| 45%| 51%| 56%| 59%| 51%| 51%| 45%| 57%| 48%| 46%| 58%| 47%| 38%| 51%| 48%| 54%| 64%| 54%| 51%| 51| 51|  49%| 54%| 36%| 65%| 70%| 70%| 62%| 15%| 39%| 50%| S6%| 53%| 44%
Net: On friendly terms/a
e e e 23%| 26%| 27%| 36%| 27%| 24%| 17| 21%| 22%| 28%| 29%| 18%| 23%| 29%| 19%| 26%| 37%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 15%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 24%|  25%| 20%| 39%| 8%| 6%| 8%| 15%| 63%| 31%| 25%| 17%| 21%| 29%
L il il i
Q2. [China] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- Gl Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural [ Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS :::g; Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other Vel English [ French | White White
As an enemy. 13%| 11%| %] 16%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 12%| 10%| 16%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 18%| 16%| 12%| 20%|  6%|  8%| 16%|  O%| 17%|  14%| 13%|  14%| 14%| 20%| 12%| O%| 17%|  9%| 16%|  7%|  13%|  13%| 14%| 10%
::tz’;‘;ﬁ:t":r'e‘s"l’:a‘ to 32%| 33%| 35%| 32%| 32%| 32| 27| 38%| 31%| 379%| 35%| 28%| 27%| 31%| 35%| 38%| 37%| 329%| 15%| 26%| 38%| 20%| 28%| 38%| 320|  31%| 31| 41%| 34%| 27| 24%| 24%| 38%| 20%| 33%| 26%| 34%| 26%
Cautiously 35%| 35%| 38%| 30%| 28%| 33%| 39%| 37%| 36%| 28%| 33%| 37%| 34%| 37%| 34%| 28%| 33%| 37%| 41%| 40%| 31%| 36%| 38%| 31%| 35%|  35%| 35%| 25%| 40%| 41%| 38%| 40%| 26%| 40%| 34%| 39%| 34%| 31%
On friendly terms 13%| 16%| 7% 15%| 0%| 14%| 12%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 9%| 19%[ 14%| 11%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 13%|  12%| 13%| 10%| 9%| 16%| 13%| 18%| 6%| 20%|  13%[  12%| 11%| 17%
:ﬁva patcdibanerond aw| 3w|  7w|  3w|  sw|  3w|  sw| 1w| 4aw| 1%| 3%w| 5%w| ew| 4aw| 2m| 5%w| 3%w| 1%| 8w| ew| 2mw| 4w 4% 3%| 3% 3w|  5%|  2m|  2%|  s%|  5%| 3w 14%| 6% 3% 6%| 3% 6%
Don’t know/Can’t sav. 4% 2%| 4% a%| %] 4%| a%| 4%| 4%| 4% 2%| 6%| 6%| 4%| 1%| 3%| 2%| 1%| 10%| 6%| 2%[ 6% 3% 2% 4% 5%| 2% 2%[ 4%| 2%| 3%| 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5%
t’:ﬁ‘e:;”emy’ petentey 45%| 44%| 44%| 48%| 51%| 47%| 40%| 48%| 43%| 55%| 52%| 39%| 38%| 42%| 53%| 54%| 49%| 52%| 21%| 34%| 54%| 38%| 44%| 52| 45| 45| 45%| 62%| 46%| 35%| 42%| 33%| 54%| 27%| 46%| 39%| 48%| 36%
Net: On friendly terms/a
b s o 16%| 20%| 14%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 17%| 11%| 17%| 12%| 14%| 19%| 21%| 17%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 27%| 20%| 13%| 20%| 15%| 15%| 16%|  15%| 18%| 11%| 11%| 21%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 25%| 16%|  18%| 14%| 22%
e e
Q2. [Mexico] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- il Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCr:gsl Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other . English | French | White White
As an enemy 1%  1%[ 1%] 1%| 1%| 1%[ 0%| 1%| 1%| 2%| 2%| 0%| 2% %] 3% %] 1% 0% 1% 0% %] 0% 2%] 0%  1%[ 1%] 0% %] 2% 1% 0% 1%| 0%
’:Z‘;E‘;ﬁ:“;"’:‘e‘:“’:m o 3% 1%|  1%|  a%| 1%| 3%| 4w 3% 3%| aw| 3%| 2| 3%| 3% 3% 3% 3% aw| 2| 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%| 4% 3w 1% 3% 1| 2%| 6%| 2%| 2%| 4% 3% 3| 3% 2%
Cautiously 15%| 14%| 12%| 17%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 17%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 14%|  16%| 14%| 22%| 11%| 7%| 11%| 9%| 21%| 15%| 15%|  12%| 14%| 16%




On friendly terms 21%]  42%] 41%| 37%| 49%] 39%| 42%[ 43%] 41%| 42%| 42%[ 40%] 38%| 40%| 43%] 42%] 43%| 41%[ 34%] 38%| 45%| 42%] 41%| 40%] 43%]  40%| 40%| 30%| 41| 41%] 45%] 35%| 48%] 41%]  41%]  41%] 42%] 39%
:ITVB"B'““ partnerand | 70,1 4105  4106| 389| 3206| 35| 3796| 33%| 389%| 32%| 37%| 36%| 38%| 38%| 359%| 38| 3796| 370s| 3706| 309%| 33%| 33%| 3996| 30%| 34% 36%| 42%| 31%| 42%| 47%| 36%| 39%| 26%| 32%| 36%| 39%| 37%| 37%
Don’t know/Can’t say. 2% 2%  5%| 3% 6%| 4%| 4%| 7% 4% 4%| 2%| 6% 7%| 4%| 2% 3%| 2%| 1%| 11%] 7% 2%| 7%[ 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%|  3w| 3% 4% 3%| 9% 1% 8% 4% 2% 3% 6%
:]er‘e::"emy/ Reteptel a%| 1| 2%|  5%| 20| 5%| 4w| 3% 3| 6%w| 5%| 20| 5% 3%| 3%| 7%| 3w 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5%| 4% 50| 2% 4%| 2| 2%| 6%| 9| 4%| 4% 4% 4% 4wl 2%
Net: On friendly terms/a
o s A 78%| 82%| 82%| 75%| 81%| 75%| 79%| 76%| 78%| 73%| 80w| 76%| 76%| 78%| 78%| 80| 80%| 79%| 71%| 77%| 78%| 75%| 79%| 80w| 77%|  75%| 82%| 70%| 84%| 88%| 80%| 7a%| 75%| 73%| 77m| 81w| 78%| 76%

| ooiic oo il o

Q2. [United Kingdom] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:

Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Mmale [Femate| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male JFemaleFemalel Femalel o | SSOK- |5, 50,0, | copig c:::(ig:/ univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NoP | BQ | Green | other |29 Engiish | French | white | NOT-

18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$100K i Pt vote | "9 White

As an enemy 1% 2%|  0%|  1%| 1%| 1%|  1%[ 0%| 1%| 8% 2% 2% 1%| 0%  5%[  1%] 1% %] 0% 2% 0% 2%] 0%  1%[  2%] 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%| 1%

’::t;’r"::?::':r'e‘:t’:a' 17 1% 1% 3% 1%| 2% 1% 19%| 2% 2%| 1%| 2% 1%| 1%| 2%| 2% 1%| 2%| 0%| 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%|  1%|  2%| 1%| 0% a%| 3w 2% 2% o%| 1%| 1%

Cautiously 8% o%w| 7% 10%| 7%| 7%| 10%| 5% 8%| 7% 7%| 8%| 7%| 9%| 7%| 6%| 10%| 6% 8% 8%| 9% 7%| 8% 8% 9% 8%| 5% 10%| 4%| 5%| 10%| 1%| 20%| 8% 7% 10%] 7% o

On friendly terms 30%| 32%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 26%| 82%| 33%| 30%| 28%| 29%| 30%| 20%| 29%| 31%| 26%| 29%| 32%| 32%| 30%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 33%|  28%| 28%| 29%| 24%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 39%| 37%| 29%|  34%| 20%| 32%

:ﬁva‘/a'”ed partnerand | ceoi| 5406 50%| 50%| 58%| 610%| a79| 57%| 56%| 55%| 57%| 54%| 52%| s59%| 58%| 79| 56%| 59%| a796| 55| 58%| 519| 58%| 58| 51%|  55%| 6a0s| sa%e| 65| 63%| 16| 62%| 3206| aace| sses|  asv6| 70| 5%

Don’t know/Can’t say 5% 2%| 4% 2%| 3%w| 3% 10%| 4%| 4%| 6% 2%| 7%| 7%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 2% 1%| 10%| 8%| 4%| 9% 2% 2% 6% 6%| 2% 3%| 3%| 3%| 9% 3% 4%| 10% 3% 10%]  4%| 6%

:ﬁ‘;;"emy/ petentel 2% 3%|  0%| 4%| 2%| 4%| 1%| o%| 2| 5%| 4%| 1%| 5%| 2%| 1% 7%| 3% 2%| 2%| o0%| o%| 3% 1% a%| 2% a%|  1%|  3%| 3% 1% a%| 5% 2% 3% 1%| 2% 2%

Net: On friendly terms/a

i e A 85%| 86%| 88%| 83%| 87%| 87%| 79%| 91%| 86%| 82%| 87%| 84%| 81%| 85%| 89%| 83%| 85%| 91%| 79%| 84%| 87%| 81%| B9%| 86%| 84%|  82%| 92%| 84%| o0%| o01%| 81%| 92%| 71%| 81%| 87%| 79| 86%| 83%

ey
Q2. [India] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total

Bc | s | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male [Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | MA© | Male | Male |Female)Female|Female| ggy | SSOK® | g g0y, | <oy rrae | vnive | cpe [Libera| Nop BQ | Green [ other |*4 | Engiish | French | white | N7

1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$100K | e vote | "9 White
As an enemy. 6%|  2%|  4%|  7%|  7%|  8%|  7%|  5%|  6%|  7%|  8%|  5%|  7%|  6%|  5%| 10%|  7%|  6%|  5%| 5%|  4%|  3%| 6% 8%| 6% 6%|  6%|  5%|  7%|  6%| 12%|  8%|  2%| 5% 6% 7%| 6% 8%
::ﬂao‘r’]‘;ﬁ:t":r'e:‘lr:a‘ to 219%| 21%| 27%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 18%| 21%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 16%| 220| 20%| 21%| 319%| 24%| 24%| 12| 16%| 19%| 17%| 21| 25%| 21%|  21%| 21| 24%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 129%| 28%| 14%| 22%| 10%| 22%| 18%
Cautiously 36%| 38%| 35%| 32%| 44%| 38%| 33%| 35%| 36%| 38%| 38%| 35%| 35%| B33%| 41%| 36%| 37%| 41%| 33%| 28%| 41%| 35%| 36%|  36%| 34%|  35%| 41%| 38%| 39%| 40%| 33%| 35%| 30%| 30%| 37%| 32%| 37%| 35%
On friendly terms 23%| 27%| 10%| 24%| 10%| 21%| 24%| 26%| 22%| 24%| 10%| 26%| 21%| 25%| 21%| 13%| 21%| 21%| 29%| 30%| 22%| 27%| 25%|  18%| 24%|  23%| 20%| 19%| 10%| 26%| 21%| 31%| 30%| 27%| 22%|  24%| 24%| 19%
:ITva pacdipatnerend 6%| 7w| 5%w| 7w| 4aw| ew| 7w| 2%w| 7w| 2%| ew| ew| 6w| 6w| 5w ew| 6w 5% 7w 6w 5% 6w 5% % 4% 6%| 8%| 7w|  5%|  4w| 2%| 2%| 3w| 9% 6% % 4%| 10%
Don’t know/Can’t sav. 8%| 4%| 9%| 11%| 8%| 6%| 11%| 12%| 8%| 9%| 4%| 12%| 9%| 10%| 7%| 4%| 5%| 4%| 13%| 15%| 9%[ 13%| 7% 5%| 10% 9%| 5%| 6%| 5%| 7%| 13%| 11%| 6%| 14% 7%|  12%] 8%| 10%
m‘i‘e‘;"emy’ potentey 21%| 23%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 29%| 25%| 25%| 27%| 28%| 33%| 21%| 29%| 26%| 26%| 41%| 31%| 30%| 17%| 21%| 23%| 20%| 27%| 34%| 28%|  27%| 26%| 30%| 31%| 23%| 32%| 21%| 31%| 20%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 26%
Net: On friendly terms/a o 9 o 9 o o 9 o 9 o 9 9 g 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 g g g 9 o o o o
ol i, e 28%| 34%| 25%| 31%| 23%| 27%| 30%| 28%| 29%| 26%| 24%| 329%| 28%| 31%| 26%| 19%| 27%| 26%| 36%| 36%| 27%| 33%| 30%| 25%| 28%|  29%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 30%| 23%| 33%| 33%| 36%| 28%| 30%| 28%| 30%

Q3. [U.S. President Donald Trump] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following people?”

Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- il Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I'Cr:cc)lgl Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other VaiE English [ French | White White
Very favourable 8%| 10%|  8%| 14%|  4%| 10%|  4%| 5%|  7%| 10%| 11%| 5%| O%|  8%|  6%| 15%| 12%| 7%| 4%| 4%| 6%[ 6% 7% %] 9% 9%  5%| 13%[  5%| 1% %] 27%| 9% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Mostly favourable 9%| o%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 10%| 6%| 8%| 9%| 12%| 10%| 8%| 8%| 12%| 7%| 7%| 16%| 8%| 10%| 9%| 7%[ 8%| 10% 9%| 10%|  11%] 6% 20%| 1%| 3%| 2%| 3%| 25%| 10%| 10% 6% 9% 10%
Mostly unfavourable 0%| 7%| 11%| 15%| 8%| 9%| 10%[ 7%| 10%| 7%| 11%| 7%| 9%| 13%| 6%| 11%| 15%| 9%| 8%| 11%| 4%| 7%| o%| 11%| 8% 0%| 11%| 13%[ 4%| 2%| 1%[ o%| 10%| 17% 0%|  10%] 8%| 15%
Very unfavourable 70%| 71%| 67%| 54%| 68%| 69%| 75%| 79%| 71%| 66%| 65%| 76%| 68%| 63%| 79%| 65%| 53%| 75%| 71%| 73%| 82%| 75%| 72%| 67%| 70%|  68%| 74%| 50%| 89%| 04%| 92%| 81%| 26%| 57%| 69%| 77%| 73%| 61%
Don’t know/Can't say 3% 3%| 4% 3% 2%| 3%| 5% 2%| 3%| 4% 3%| 3%| 5%| 4%| 1%| 3%| 5%| 2%| 7%| 3%| 1%[ 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%| 4% a%| 1%| o%| 5% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Net: Favourable 17%| 10%| 18%| 28%| 21%| 20%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 22%| 21%| 13%| 18%| 20%| 14%| 22%| 28%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 17%| 19%| 19%|  20%| 11%| 33%| 6%| 4%| 2%| 8%| 52%| 18%| 10% 9% 17%| 18%
Net: Unfavourable 80%| 78%| 78%| 69%| 76%| 78%| 85%| 85%| B81%| 74%| 76%| 84%| 77%| 76%| 85%| 75%| 67%| 84%| 79%| B84%| 86%| 82%| 81%|  78%| 78%| _ 77%| 86%| 64%| 93%| 06%| 093%| 00%| 44%| 74%| _ 78%| _ 87%| B81%| 76%

Q3. [Elon Musk] Do you have an overall favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following people?"




Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $50K- il Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S‘I'Cr:g; Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other — English | French | White White
Very favourable 6% 10% 7% 12% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 10% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 12% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 11% 2% 1% 4% 21% 8% % 2% 6% %
Mostly favourable 11% 10% 9% 19% 15% 13% 8% 8% 11% 12% 14% 8% 12% 12% 9% 14% 17% 11% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 15% 11% 13% 8% 23% 3% 2% 2% % 30% 10% 12% 7% 11% 12%
Mostly unfavourable 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 12% 7% 13% 12% 8% 13% 12% 6% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% % 5% 3% % 23% 17% 9% 14% 9% 14%
Very unfavourable 69% 68% 66% 56% 66% 68% 71% 76% 70% 64% 64% 74% 64% 63% 7% 63% 53% 74% 66% 2% 81% 71% 73% 66% 69% 66% 73% 49% 87% 92% 90% 81% 22% 55% 68% 2% 71% 61%
Don’t know/Can’t say 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1% 8% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 0% 5% 1% 4% 9% 3% 6% 3% %
Net: Favourable 17% 20% 16% 31% 19% 20% 10% 13% 16% 22% 22% 12% 17% 20% 15% 22% 29% 17% 13% 11% 12% 13% 16% 21% 18% 19% 12% 34% 5% 3% 2% 11% 51% 18% 19% 8% 17% 18%
Net: Unfavourable 79% 78% 80% 65% 76% 77% 84% 85% 80% 74% 74% 84% 78% 75% 84% 76% 65% 81% 79% 84% 87% 84% 82% 76% 78% 77% 84% 62% 94% 97% 93% 88% 45% 72% 78% 86% 81% 75%
Q4. When it comes to Canada’s trading partners, in your opinion, how important is the U.S.?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | own c | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male |Female Female|Female| g | $S0K- |g; o0, | g c'(r)r“efe/ univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NoP | BQ | Green | other |29 M Engiish | French | white | NO™-
@ an | Rural | Male | Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$100K || era Q | Gree 7| vote [=n9NSh | Frene € | white

lzzlr:é’z‘a'r’t“np;”a"‘ 52%| 48%| 51%| 49%| 34%| 52%| 60%| 39%| 51%| 53%| 63%| 41%| 54%| 53%| 49%| 67%| 65%| 58%| 40%| 41%| 42%| 39%| 56%| 58%| 47|  50%| 61%| 60%| 45%| 44%| 63%| 44%| 69%| 47%| 49%| e0%| 51%| 53%

Avery important trading
partner, but not the most 28% 30% 29% 29% 43% 27% 24%)| 33%| 28%| 28%| 24%|( 31%| 26%| 28%| 29%| 21%| 23%( 27%| 32%| 33%| 30%| 33% 25% 26% 29% 27% 25% 27%| 33% 28% 20% 32% 20%

26% 29% 24%| 28%| 27%

important

One partner amona 15% 18% 14% 16% 19% 15% 10%| 24% 15% 17% 11% 19% 13% 14% 18% 9% 10% 13% 16% 18% 22% 19% 15% 13% 17% 17% 11% 10% 17% 23% 12% 22% 4% 17% 17% 9% 16% 14%
Not important at all 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure/ Can’t say. 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 7% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Net: Important 79% 78% 81% 78% 76% 79% 83%| 72%| 79%| 80%| 87% 72%| 80%)| 80% 78%| 88%)| 87%| 85% 72% 73% 72% 72% 81% 84% 76% 78% 86% 87% 78% 71% 83% 76% 89% 73% 78% 84% 79% 80%
Net: Notimportant 18% 20% 18% 19% 20% 19% 13%| 27% 18% 18% 13%| 23% 16% 17%] 20% 11% 12% 15%] 21%]| 22% 26% 23% 17% 15% 21% 19% 12% 12% 21% 26% 15% 23% 10% 20% 19% 12% 18% 17%

Q5. [Net Support] Would you support or oppose Canada taking the following actions in response if the U.S. implements tariffs on incoming Canadian goods?

Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity

Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collegel Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural [ Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS JJ:S; Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other Vel English [ French | White White

>
:;‘;:rf::t‘:’g;:;‘d?u's' 66%| 70%| 59%| 620 68%| 67| 65%| 73%| 67%| 64%| 65%| 68w| 61%| 59%| 76%| 679 sa06| 7206| 55%| 64%| 80%| 62%| 69| 6%w| 6aw| 66| 71| 58| sow| 75| 7206| 71| 26%| 60%| 67%|  62%| 67%| 6a%
Put a 25% tariff on key
U.S. exports to Canada -
U exportstoCanada | 7o%| 75%| 60| 6796| 70%| 71%6| G6%| 75| 70%| 67| 7196| 69| G5%| 6206 80%| 70%| o196 s0%| Sov| Gase| B0%| 6a%| 73| 76| 68|  67%| 76%| 620| s5%| 0% 74| 7136 20%| 60%| 71| 6a%| 71| 67%
oranae iuice

An embargo/ban on
critical Canadian exports|  65%| 68%| 54%| 61%| 67%| 64%| 68v| 7a%| 65| 6a%| 63| 6706| 60| 6206 71%| 61%| 58%| G69%| S0%| e6%| 7a%| 679%| 64%| 66| 66| 64| 66| sa%| 80%| 72%| 75%| Ba%| 38%| 57| es%
to the U.S.

Stopping the sale of

Tesla electric vehicles in 71% 69% 69% 73% 76% 67% 76% 78% 2% 68% 67% 75% 66% 67% 78% 65% 62% 74% 66% 73% 83% 76% 73% 70% 70% 72% 72% 55% 87% 83% 88% 83% 39% 63% 70%
Canada

67%| 67%| 61%

TT%|  T72%| 67%

Q5. [Net Oppose] Would you support or oppose Canada taking the following actions in response if the U.S. implements tariffs on incoming Canadian goods?

Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity

Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collcuz] Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural [ Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCr:gsl Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other VaiE English [ French | White White

- =
::;:rf:iﬁ:;rg;::;:l Us) 27% 24% 34% 30% 23% 25% 29% 18% 26% 28% 30% 23% 27% 33% 20% 26% 39% 24% 28% 27% 17% 29% 25% 27% 29% 27% 22% 37% 13% 17% 24% 23% 70% 29% 25% 32% 26%

27%
Put a 25% tariff on key
U.S. exports to Canada —
ey —— 23% 20% 27% 24% 19% 23% 28% 17% 23% 26% 25% 22% 24% 30% 17% 23% 34% 18% 24% 27% 17% 26% 22% 23% 26% 25% 18% 32% 10% 13% 22% 22% 67% 28% 22% 30% 24% 23%

orange juice




An embargo/ban on
critical Canadian exports 25% 23% 33% 28% 22% 26% 22% 16% 24% 29% 30% 20% 26% 28% 22% 28% 35% 26% 23% 20% 18% 22% 26% 26% 25% 26% 23% 37% 12% 16% 17% 7% 53% 30% 25% 23% 24% 27%
to the U.S.
Stopping the sale of
Tesla electric vehicles in 21% 23% 21% 23% 17% 23% 18% 17% 20% 25% 27% 15% 25% 23% 16% 29% 31% 22% 21% 16% 11% 15% 21% 25% 21% 21% 20% 37% 7% 11% 11% 9% 51% 25% 22% 17% 20% 23%
Canada
Q5. [Put a 25% tariff on all U.S. exports into Canada] Would you support or oppose Canada taking the following actions in response if the U.S. implements tariffs on incoming Canadian goods?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | MB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Mmale [Femate| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male JFemaleFemalel Femalel o | SSOK- |5, 50,0, | copg c::Ie(?e/ univ+ | cpc [Liberal| NOP | BQ | Green | other |29 Engiish | French | white | NOT-
1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ <$100K S| e era Q | Gree 7| vote [=n9NSh | Frene "€ [ white
Stronaly support 44% 46% 35% 33% 43% 46% 44% 46% 43% 47% 44% 44% 40% 39% 51% 50% 36% 46% 30% 41% 56% 42% 45% 46% 43% 43% 46% 35% 57% 49% 59% 42% 15% 36% 44% 42% 44% 45%
Support 22% 24% 24% 29% 26% 21% 20% 27% 23% 17% 21% 24% 21% 20% 25% 18% 18% 26% 25% 23% 24% 21% 24% 22% 21% 23% 25% 23% 23% 26% 13% 29% 11% 24% 23% 20% 23% 19%
Oppose 13% 12% 19% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 13% 19% 16% 11% 13% 16% 11% 14% 18% 15% 13% 14% 8% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 11% 22% 6% 10% 10% 4% 25% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12%
Stronaly oppose 13% 12% 14% 16% 8% 13% 15% 7% 14% 9% 14% 12% 14% 17% 9% 12% 21% 9% 16% 13% 9% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 7% 8% 15% 19% 46% 14% 12% 17% 13% 15%
Not sure/ Can’t say. 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% % 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9% 11% 8% 3% 6% % 3% 16% 9% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4% 11% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Net: Support 66% 70% 59% 62% 68% 67% 65% 73% 67% 64% 65% 68% 61% 59% 76% 67% 54% 2% 55% 64% 80% 62% 69% 68% 64% 66% 71% 58% 80% 75% 2% 71% 26% 60% 67% 62% 67% 64%
Net: Oppose 27% 24% 34% 30% 23% 25% 29% 18% 26% 28% 30% 23% 27% 33% 20% 26% 39% 24% 28% 27% 17% 29% 25% 27% 29% 27% 22% 37% 13% 17% 24% 23% 70% 29% 25% 32% 26% 27%
Q5. [Put a 25% tariff on key U.S. exports to Canada - steel, ceramics, Florida orange juice] Would you support or oppose Canada taking the ing actions in if the U.S. i tariffs on i ing C ian goods?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | ac | ATL |urban| Rural | male |Femate| 1834 | 35.54 | 55 | Male | Male | Male JFemale}Female|Female} qjo | SSOK- | g0, | <oy vy [T Ry e e BQ | Green | other |24 ngiish | French | white | NO™
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K - el vote 9 White
Stronaly support 46% 49% 41% 34% 45% 48% 43%)| 54%| 46%| 47%)| 49%| 44%| 39%| 41%| 55% 50%| 41% 55%| 28%| 42% 55%)| 44% 49% 47%| 45% 43% 53%| 37% 63% 53% 56% 51% 11% 35% 47% 41%| 46%| 46%
Support 24% 26% 25% 33% 25% 23% 23%)| 22%| 24%| 20%)| 22%| 26%| 25%)| 21%| 25%| 20%)| 20%| 25%| 31%| 22% 24% 21% 24% 25% 23% 25% 24% 25% 22% 26% 18% 20% 18% 25% 24% 23% 25% 21%
Oppose 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 12% 15% 9% 12% 17% 14% 11% 13% 15% 10% 13% 18% 11% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 14% 13% 9% 20% 6% 7% 9% 5% 22% 17% 12% 16% 13% 12%
Stronaly oppose 11% 11% 13% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 15% 7% 10% 16% 7% 12% 14% 7% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 5% 7% 13% 17%| 45% 11% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Not sure/ Can’t sav 7% 5% 7% 9% 11% 7% % 8% % 6% 5% 9% 12% 7% 3% 7% 5% 2% 17% 9% 3% 10% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 12% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Net: Support 70% 75% 66% 67% 70% 71% 66%)| 75%| T70%| 67%)| 71%| 69%| 65%| 62%| 80% 70%| 61%| 80% 59%| 64%| 80% 64% 73% 73% 68% 67% 76% 62% 85% 80% 74% 71% 29% 60% 71% 64% 71% 67%
Net: Oppose 23% 20% 27% 24% 19% 23% 28% 17%| 23%]| 26%| 25%| 22%]| 24%| 30% 17%| 23%| 34% 18%| 24%| 27% 17% 26% 22% 23% 26% 25% 18% 32% 10% 13% 22% 22% 67% 28% 22% 30% 24% 23%
Q5. [An embargo/ban on critical Canadian exports to the U.S.] Would you support or oppose Canada taking the following actions in response if the U.S. implements tariffs on incoming Canadian goods?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collegel Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL (Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS :::g; Univ+ | CPC [Liberal[ NDP BQ | Green | Other Vel English | French | White White
Stronaly support 37% 36% 31% 30% 38% 39% 37%| 43%| 37%| 36%| 35%| 39%| 31%| 37%| 41%| 33%| 34%| 38%| 30%| 40%| 44% 38% 39% 39% 37% 35% 39% 27%| 49%| 46%| 48% 37% 20% 29% 37% 36% 36% 39%
Support 28% 31% 23% 31% 29% 26% 31%)| 31%| 28%| 27%)| 28%| 28%| 29%| 25%| 30%| 29%)| 24%| 31%| 29%| 26% 30% 29% 25% 28% 29% 29% 27% 27% 31% 26% 26%| 47% 18% 28% 28% 30% 30% 22%
Oppose 15% 14% 19% 15% 10% 17% 13% % 14% 21% 18% 13% 16% 15% 14% 16% 18% 18% 15% 12% 11% 13% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 20% 9% 12% 9% 6% 18% 21% 15% 14% 15% 17%
Stronalv oppose 10% 8% 14% 13% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 12% 7% 12% 17% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 17% 3% 3% 8% 1% 35% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Not sure/ Can’t sav 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% % 7% 13% 14% 10% 7% 11% 7% 5% 18% 14% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 14% 10% 10% 9% 12%
Net: Support 65% 68% 54% 61% 67% 64% 68% 74% 65% 64% 63% 67% 60% 62% 71% 61% 58% 69% 59% 66% 74% 67% 64% 66% 66% 64% 66% 54% 80% 72% 75% 84% 38% 57% 65% 67% 67% 61%
25% 23% 33% 28% 22% 26% 22% 16%| 24%]| 29%| 30%| 20%| 26%| 28%| 22%| 28%| 35%]| 26%| 23%| 20% 18% 22% 26% 26% 25% 26% 23% 37% 12% 16% 17% 7% 53% 30% 25% 23% 24% 27%
Q5. [Stopping the sale of Tesla electric vehicles in Canada] Would you support or oppose Canada taking the following actions in response if the U.S. implements tariffs on incoming Canadian goods?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female; $50K- Collcuz] Did not Non-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male (Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS STCr:gsl Univ+ | CPC [Liberal[ NDP BQ | Green | Other VaiE English | French | White White
Strongly support 53% 49% 50% 47% 63% 51% 55% 63% 53% 50% 49% 57% 48% 48% 60% 48% 43% 55% 49% 54% 64% 57% 56% 50% 53% 51% 55% 41% 68% 64% 69% 64% 29% 38% 52% 55% 54% 49%
Support 18% 20% 19% 26% 13% 16% 22% 15% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 17% 21% 18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 19% 10% 25% 18% 22% 19% 18%
Oppose 12% 13% 12% 11% % 13% 10% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 10% 16% 12% 13% 13% 10% 7% 8% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 19% 4% 8% 9% % 18% 14% 12% 9% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% % 9% 13% 14% 6% 11% 12% 6% 14% 19% 9% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9% 18% 2% 4% 2% 2% 32% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9%
Not sure/ Can’t say 8% % 10% 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 8% % 6% 10% 9% 9% 5% 6% 7% 4% 13% 12% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 1% 8% 11% 13% 8% 5% % 10%
Net: Support 71% 69% 69% 73% 76% 67% 76% 78% 2% 68% 67% 75% 66% 67% 78% 65% 62% 74% 66% 73% 83% 76% 73% 70% 70% 2% 2% 55% 87% 83% 88% 83% 39% 63% 70% 7% 2% 67%




| Net: Oppose I 21%] 23%] 21%[ 23%[ 17%] 23%] 18%] 17%] 20%] 25%[ 27%[ 15%[ 25%] 23%] 16%] 29%[ 31%] 2206 21%[ 16%| 11%] 15%] 21% 25%]  21% 21%]  20%]  37% 7% 11%] 11% 9%]  51%] 25% 22% 17%] 20%] 23%]
Q6. Regardless of how Canada approaches this, which of the following scenarios would you consider a 'win’ for Canada?
Province Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female: $50K- el Did not Non-
B AB K E - + = i i i i ;
@ S MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I'Cr:gsl Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other e English [ French | White White
‘T;r‘:"";p;r’:zknzg:’e‘g"' ne 61%| 56%| 62%| 57%| 58%| 63%| 62%| 58%| 61%| 62%| 58%| 64%| 62%| 59%| 63%| 60%| 55%| 59%| 63%| 63%| 66%| 57%| 60%| 63%| 57% 66%| 63%| 58%| 64%| 61%| 64%| 70%| 63%| 60%| 61%| 60%| 62%| 60%
The tariffs are reduced
from 25 per cent to 4%|  6%| 4%| 7% 4%| 4%| aw| 5% 5%| 4%| 5% 4% 5%| 5%| 3% 5%| 6%| 4%| 6% 4%| 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% a%|  4%| 5%| a%| 4% o%| 2%| 2% 6% 4% a%| 4% 5%
somethina lower
Thereis no winning this | 28%| 30%| 26%| 26%| 32%| 28%| 26%| 31%| 28%| 27%| 31%| 25%| 25%| 29%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 32%[ 21%| 27%| 26%| 30%| 29%| 27%| 31% 25%| 27%| 29%| 27%| 32%| 28%| 19%| 28%| 25% 28% 28%| 28%| 26%
Not sure/ Can’t say 6% 9%| 79[ 10%] 6%| 5% 7% 5%| 6%| 8% 6% 7%| 8% 7% 5%| 5% 7% 6% 10%| 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6%| 8% 4% 3%| 7% 8% 7%| 10% 6% 7% 6% 9%




Q9. Overall, how do these threats of tariffs and annexation from Trump make you feel?

Province

Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote Language Ethnicity
Total
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female: $50K- el Did not Non-
v " " o . . . .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Urban | Rural [ Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I'Cr:gsl Univ+ | CPC [Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | Other R English | French | White White
Anary 55% 55% 53% 48% 52% 58% 51% 68% 55% 55% 51% 59% 50% 54% 60% 50% 46% 56% 51% 61% 64% 54% 54% 57% 53% 52% 62% 41% 2% 2% 55% 70% 13% 48% 57% 47% 57% 51%
Betrayed 37% 35% 32% 32% 40% 43% 32% 39% 37% 39% 44% 31% 29% 33% 47% 39% 35% 55% 19% 32% 39% 35% 38% 39% 38% 38% 36% 36% 49% 35% 44% 46% 15% 27% 39% 32% 40% 31%
Anxious 29% 28% 36% 28% 28% 26% 30% 36% 30% 26% 23% 35% 38% 29% 24% 30% 20% 21% 46% 37% 27% 31% 32% 27% 27% 28% 36% 26% 29% 41% 24% 19% 22% 31% 29% 32% 29% 31%
Scared 15% 12% 15% 10% 15% 13% 22% 13% 16% 11% 9% 21% 18% 15% 13% 10% 11% 7% 26% 20% 19% 20% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 9% 16% 21% 24% 30% 12% 14% 13% 24% 16% 13%
Indifferent 10% 11% 9% 13% 14% 11% 9% 4% 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 14% 7% 10% 17% 10% 10% 10% 5% 7% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 14% 5% 5% 4% 10% 37% 11% 10% 9% 9% 13%
Thoughtful 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 12% 5% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 13% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 14% 4% 3% 10% 7% 17% 10% 8% 14% 9% 9%
Excited 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 1% 1% 11% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Happy 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 10% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure/ Can’t say 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 8% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 9% 4% 3% 3% 7%




